<u> </u>	08-29-20	Docket N	o.: IKE-C353
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings	10253832	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Pat	tent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Seishiro MURATA, Satoru SHIOYA an Masayuki FUKUDA	d	2. Name and address of reconname: JSP Corporation Internal Address:	o 1
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No		0/646°
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u>644</u> 20
☑ Assignment ☐	Merger	Street Address: 4-2, Mar	unouchi 3-chome
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
☐ Other		City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 13 AUG 2003		Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 10 646 76 1 	, .	the execution date of the app B. Patent No.(s)	lication is: 13 AUG 2003
	•	ned? Yes No 6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved:
Name: George A. Loud, Esquire		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
08/25/2003 NGEBREHI 00000065 10646761 02 FC:8021 40.00/00	& KELLY	credited or debited to	s or insufficiency should be
Street Address: 3137 Mount Vernon A	venue	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Alexandria State:	VA ZIP: 22305	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. George A. Loud Name of Person Signing Total number of	of, the foregoing informa	signature eet, attachments, and document:	25 AUG 2003 Date
М	lail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment	required cover sheet information to:	

Assignment

WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR, comprising the following named inventor(s)

1.	Seishiro MURATA	of c/o JSP CORPORATION, 4-2, Marunouchi
		3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
2. Satoru SHIOYA		of c/o JSP CORPORATION Kanuma Plant, 5,
		Satsuki-cho, Kanuma-shi, Tochigi-ken,
		Japan
3.	Masayuki FUKUDA	of c/o JSP CORPORATION Kanuma Plant, 5,
		Satsuki-cho, Kanuma-shi, Tochigi-ken,
		Japan

has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

BUMPER CORE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE

JSP CORPORATION

of 4-2, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar(\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 014432 FRAME: 0424 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have hereunto set hand and seal this 13th day of August , 2003 .

RECORDED: 08/25/2003

Saishing	- murata
	Seisbiro MURATA
Satoru	Shioya Satoru SHIOYA
	Satoru SHIOYA
Masayuki	
	Masayuki FUKUDA

PATENT REEL: 014432 FRAME: 0425